Wh
it
e
Ho
rs
e
La
bs

  93 D PIN93      600mV    2   93                          N 612.1mV 30 30 618.2mV
  94 D PIN94      600mV    2   94                          N 686.6mV 30 30 693.6mV
  95 D PIN95      600mV    2   95                          N 683.9mV 30 30 668.3mV
  96 D PIN96      600mV    2   96                          N 684.8mV 30 30 669.8mV
  97 D PIN97      600mV    2   97                          N 665.6mV 30 30 668.9mV
  98 D PIN98      600mV    2   98                          N 489.8mV 30 30 496.2mV
  99 D PIN99      600mV    2   99                          N 662.8mV 30 30 669.8mV
Wh
it
e
Ho
rs
e
La
bs
 100 D PIN100     600mV    2  100                          N 707.1mV 30 30 697.3mV
 101 D PIN101     600mV    2  101                          N 689.7mV 30 30 696.1mV
 102 D PIN102     600mV    2  102                          N 740.0mV 30 30 699.1mV
 103 D PIN103     600mV    2  103                          N 688.7mV 30 30 695.8mV
 104 D PIN104     600mV    2  104                          N 696.7mV 30 30   701mV
 105 D PIN105     600mV    2  105                          N 755.3mV 30 30 759.9mV
 106 D PIN106     600mV    2  106                          N 672.3mV 30 30 675.6mV
 107 D PIN107     600mV    2  107                          N 701.6mV 30 30 698.5mV
 108 D PIN108     600mV    2  108                          N 690.0mV 30 30 696.1mV
 109 D PIN109     600mV    2  109                          N 698.5mV 30 30 703.1mV
 110 D PIN110     600mV    2  110                          N   766mV 30 30 759.2mV
Page: 3                         COMPONENT LIST�
File: C:\Documents and Settings\Administrator\桌面\data.acm
Step T Device     Ideal  CH+  CH-  G1   G2   G3   G4   G5 Gon  Std.  T+ T-  Meas.  Sen+ Se
==========================================================================================
 111 D PIN111     600mV    2  111                          N 521.8mV 30 30 521.8mV
 112 D PIN112     600mV    2  112                          N   766mV 30 30 759.2mV
 113 D PIN113     600mV    2  113                          N 763.2mV 30 30 764.4mV
 114 D PIN114     600mV    2  114                          N 773.9mV 30 30 761.4mV
 115 D PIN115     600mV    2  115                          N 767.8mV 30 30 766.6mV
 116 D PIN116     600mV    2  116                          S 21.36mV 30 30 21.36mV
 117 D PIN117     600mV    2  117                          S 10.98mV 30 30 11.29mV
 118 D PIN118     600mV    2  118                          N 763.5mV 30 30 767.2mV
 119 D PIN119     600mV    2  119                          N 488.2mV 30 30 494.0mV
 120 D PIN120     600mV    2  120                          S 16.17mV 30 30 14.95mV
 121 D PIN121     600mV    2  121                          N 753.1mV 30 30 758.9mV
 122 D PIN122     600mV    2  122                          N 764.1mV 30 30 783.7mV
 123 D PIN123     600mV    2  123                          N 487.9mV 30 30 494.7mV
 124 D PIN124     600mV    2  124                          N 686.0mV 30 30 692.4mV
 125 D PIN125     600mV    2  125                          N 690.9mV 30 30 695.2mV
 126 D PIN126     600mV    2  126                          N 665.6mV 30 30 672.3mV
 127 D PIN127     600mV    2  127                          N 693.9mV 30 30 698.2mV
 128 D PIN128     600mV    2  128                          N 690.0mV 30 30 693.3mV
 129 D PIN129     600mV    2  129                          N 692.1mV 30 30 696.4mV
 130 D PIN130     600mV    2  130                          N 704.3mV 30 30 694.2mV
 131 D PIN131     600mV    2  131                          N 714.1mV 30 30 694.5mV
 132 D PIN132     600mV    2  132                          N 843.2mV 30 30 758.9mV